
Empire Miniature Pinscher Club Of Greater New York - Saturday 

02/11/12  

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS 

 
JUDGE: Mr. Lawrence C. Terricone 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Dogs. 

1/BOSSW  11  CHERISTAR'S OOHS AND AAHS!. TS 05994203. 05-17-11 

By Ch Circle W Fire This Cat - Ch Mightymites Little Bit Naughty.  

Owner: Cherie McDaniel., Little River, SC 295669318. Breeder: Cherie McDaniel & 

Bonnie Foster & Steve Foster. 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 & Under 18 Months Dogs. 

1  19  CHERISTAR'S MYSTERY MACHINE. TS 06325701. 12-29-10 

By Ch Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch Cheristar's Elegant Ensemble.  

Owner: Cherie McDaniel & Achara Wildman., Little River, SC 295669318. Breeder: Cherie 

McDaniel & Achara Wildman. 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Bitches. 

A  10  SANDERLIN LITTLE BLACK DRESS. TS 04623401. 05-19-11 

By Ch Copperspurs N Hot Pursuit - Ch Sanderlin Dance Party.  

Owner: Angela M Sanders & Laurie Chism., Silver Spring, MD 209144732. Breeder: 

Angela M Sanders. 

1  12  CHERISTAR'S I HIT THE JACKPOT!. TS 05994201. 05-17-11 

By Ch Circle W Fire This Cat - Ch Mightymites Little Bit Naughty.  

Owner: Cherie McDaniel., Little River, SC 29566. Breeder: Cherie McDaniel & Bonnie 

Foster & Steve Foster. 

2  14  CHERISTAR'S BEACH MELODY. TS 05994202. 05-17-11 

By Ch Circle W Fire This Cat - Ch Mightymites Little Bit Naughty.  

Owner: Tana Thames & Cherie McDaniel., Little River, SC 295669318. Breeder: Cherie 

McDaniel & Bonnie Foster & Steve Foster. 

3  16  SANDERLIN SUGAR N SPICE. TS 04623304. 05-20-11 

By Ch Copperspurs N Hot Pursuit - Ch Sanderlin Take A Bow.  

Owner: Tracey Smith & Angela Sanders., Yorktown, VA 236933400. Breeder: Angela 

Sanders. 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 & Under 18 Months Bitches. 

1/BSW  8  GCH MARLEX KISA WILDFIRE. TR 98851704. 09-03-10 

By Ch Pevensey's Wild N Bold - Ch Marlex Brings The Heat.  

Owner: Kim Noel & Joanne Wilds & Armando Angelbello., Chesapeake, VA 23323. 

Breeder: Armando Angelbello & Kim Byrd. 

(Pamela Campbell-Dziuk, Agent). 

 
JUDGE: Mr. Jon R. Cole 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months, Black and Rust Dogs. 

1/W  11  CHERISTAR'S OOHS AND AAHS!. TS 05994203. 05-17-11 

http://infodog.com/judges/4908/juddat.htm
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2005994203;mdog=Cheristar_s_OOHS_And_AAHS!;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2006325701;mdog=Cheristar_s_Mystery_Machine;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2004623401;mdog=Sanderlin_Little_Black_Dress;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2005994201;mdog=Cheristar_s_I_Hit_The_Jackpot!;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2005994202;mdog=Cheristar_s_Beach_Melody;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2004623304;mdog=Sanderlin_Sugar_N_Spice;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2098851704;mdog=GCH_Marlex_Kisa_Wildfire;wins=all
http://infodog.com/judges/379/juddat.htm
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2005994203;mdog=Cheristar_s_OOHS_And_AAHS!;wins=all


(2 Points) By Ch Circle W Fire This Cat - Ch Mightymites Little Bit Naughty.  

Owner: Cherie McDaniel., Little River, SC 295669318. Breeder: Cherie McDaniel & 

Bonnie Foster & Steve Foster. 

2  25  OSCARS BLACK TIE AFFAIR. TS 08528903. 08-08-11 

By C's Home Run Hitter - Bricor's C Me Win An Oscar.  

Owner: Joyce Oscar & Diane Gureino., Wayne, NJ 074705632. Breeder: Joyce Oscar. 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Open, Red Dogs. 

1/R  19  CHERISTAR'S MYSTERY MACHINE. TS 06325701. 12-29-10 

By Ch Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch Cheristar's Elegant Ensemble.  

Owner: Cherie McDaniel & Achara Wildman., Little River, SC 295669318. Breeder: Cherie 

McDaniel & Achara Wildman. 

2  23  BRICOR'S C ME DAZZLE U LIKE A REBEL. TR 88127101. 03-22-09 

By Ch C's Already A Rebel - Bricor's Dazzling Tamar.  

Owner: Joyce Oscar & Brian Incorvaia & Chris Stalhood., Wayne, NJ 074705632. Breeder: 

Brian Incorvaia & Chris Stalhood. 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months, Black and Rust Bitches. 

A  10  SANDERLIN LITTLE BLACK DRESS. TS 04623401. 05-19-11 

By Ch Copperspurs N Hot Pursuit - Ch Sanderlin Dance Party.  

Owner: Angela M Sanders & Laurie Chism., Silver Spring, MD 209144732. Breeder: 

Angela M Sanders. 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months, Red Bitches. 

2  12  CHERISTAR'S I HIT THE JACKPOT!. TS 05994201. 05-17-11 

By Ch Circle W Fire This Cat - Ch Mightymites Little Bit Naughty.  

Owner: Cherie McDaniel., Little River, SC 29566. Breeder: Cherie McDaniel & Bonnie 

Foster & Steve Foster. 

1/R  16  SANDERLIN SUGAR N SPICE. TS 04623304. 05-20-11 

By Ch Copperspurs N Hot Pursuit - Ch Sanderlin Take A Bow.  

Owner: Tracey Smith & Angela Sanders., Yorktown, VA 236933400. Breeder: Angela 

Sanders. 

3  26  OSCARS LUCILLE BALL. TS 08528901. 08-08-11 

By C's Home Run Hitter - Bricor's C Me Win An Oscar.  

Owner: Joyce Oscar & Diane Guerino & Sue Lucatorto., Wayne, NJ 074705632. Breeder: 

Joyce Oscar. 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Bred by Exhibitor Bitches. 

1/W/BW  

(2 Points) 

14  CHERISTAR'S BEACH MELODY. TS 05994202. 05-17-11 

By Ch Circle W Fire This Cat - Ch Mightymites Little Bit Naughty.  

Owner: Tana Thames & Cherie McDaniel., Little River, SC 295669318. Breeder: Cherie 

McDaniel & Bonnie Foster & Steve Foster. 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Open, Red Bitches. 

1  24  BRICOR'S C ME WIN AN OSCAR. TR 88127102. 03-22-09 

By Ch C's Already A Rebel - Bricor's Dazzling Tamar.  

Owner: Joyce Oscar & Diane Guerino & Brian Incorvaia., Wayne, NJ 074705632. Breeder: 

http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2008528903;mdog=Oscars_Black_Tie_Affair;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2006325701;mdog=Cheristar_s_Mystery_Machine;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2088127101;mdog=Bricor_s_C_Me_Dazzle_U_Like_A_Rebel;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2004623401;mdog=Sanderlin_Little_Black_Dress;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2005994201;mdog=Cheristar_s_I_Hit_The_Jackpot!;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2004623304;mdog=Sanderlin_Sugar_N_Spice;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2008528901;mdog=Oscars_Lucille_Ball;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS%2005994202;mdog=Cheristar_s_Beach_Melody;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2088127102;mdog=Bricor_s_C_Me_Win_An_Oscar;wins=all


Brian Incorvaia & Chris Stalhood. 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Veteran, 7 Years & Over Dogs. 

1/SEL  29  CH KIMROS TOY SOLDIER. TR 34510801. 01-31-05 

By Ch Kimros Space Cowboy V Edgewind - Ch Edgewinds Electric Avenue.  

Owner: Robin Greenslade & Howard Schwell & Kimberly Calvacca., White Plains, NY 

106054706. Breeder: Kimberly Calvacca & Robin Greenslade & Howard Schwell. 

(Kimberly A Pastella-Calvacca, Agent). 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Veteran, 7 Years & Over Bitches. 

1  30  CH KIMRO'S MAID IN MANHATTAN. TR 16010204. 06-20-04 

By Ch Kimro's Rocket Man - Ch Edgewind Wind And Fire.  

Owner: K Pastella & R Greenslade & H Schwell., Westbury, NY 115901007. Breeder: K 

Pastella & R Greenslade & H Schwell & M Westover. 

(Kimberly A Pastella-Calvacca, Agent). 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS. Best of Breed Competition. 

 7  CH KIMRO'S ROUGH RIDER. TR 85426702. 03-13-09 

By Ch Kimro's Toy Soldier - Ch Kimro's Red Hot Mama. Dog.  

Owner: Ralph Falciani & Kim Calvacca., Williamstown, NJ 080941628. Breeder: Ralph 

Falciani & Kim Calvacca. 

 8  GCH MARLEX KISA WILDFIRE. TR 98851704. 09-03-10 

By Ch Pevensey's Wild N Bold - Ch Marlex Brings The Heat. Bitch.  

Owner: Kim Noel & Joanne Wilds & Armando Angelbello., Chesapeake, VA 23323. 

Breeder: Armando Angelbello & Kim Byrd. 

(Pamela Campbell-Dziuk, Agent). 

A  9  GCH KIMRO'S RICOCHET. TR 85426703. 03-13-09 

By Ch Kimro's Toy Soldier - Ch Kimro's Red Hot Mama. Dog.  

Owner: Ralph Falciani & Kim Calvacca., Williamstown, NJ 080941628. Breeder: Ralph 

Falciani & Kim Calvacca. 

 15  
CH MEGA'S IT'S ONLY ROCK N ROLL . TR 93498103. 01-02-10 

By Reh-Pin's Walk The Line - Mega's Power Of Gold. Dog.  

Owner: Jan Saba & Glory Ann Pigarut., Jarrettsville, MD 210842032. Breeder: Glory Ann 

Pigarut. 

OS  17  CH SUNSPRITE-SHADOWPINS BOLD MEMORY. TS-000858902. 11-14-10 

By Ch Pevensey's Bold Gold - Chateau Acres Ballantine. Dog.  

Owner: Susan Acosta., Saugerties, NY 124774009. Breeder: Pamella Ruggie & Marcia 

Tucker. 

 20  CH DYNASTY'S LILIE. TR 98380702. 07-23-10 

By Ch Pevensey Much Too Wild - Ch Dynasty's Cowgirl. Bitch.  

Owner: Helen C Greene., Weston, CT 068832727. Breeder: Helen C Greene. 

(Joe Waterman, Agent). 

 21  GCH DYNASTY'S HOME ON THE RANGE. TR 89745501. 06-09-09 

By Ch Dynasty's Still In The Game - Ch Dynasty's Cowgirl. Dog.  

Owner: Helen Chrysler Greene., Weston, CT 06883. Breeder: Helen Chrysler Greene. 

(Handler: Shirley M Boxer). 

http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2034510801;mdog=Ch_Kimros_Toy_Soldier;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2016010204;mdog=Ch_Kimro_s_Maid_In_Manhattan;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2085426702;mdog=Ch_Kimro_s_Rough_Rider;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2098851704;mdog=GCH_Marlex_Kisa_Wildfire;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2085426703;mdog=GCH_Kimro_s_Ricochet;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2093498103;mdog=Ch_Mega_s_It_s_Only_Rock_N_Roll;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TS-000858902;mdog=Ch_Sunsprite-Shadowpins_Bold_Memory;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2098380702;mdog=Ch_Dynasty_s_Lilie;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2089745501;mdog=GCH_Dynasty_s_Home_On_The_Range;wins=all
http://infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=TR%2093498103


B  22  GCH MARLEX CLASSIC RED GLARE. TR 89128901. 07-11-09 

By Ch Marlex Mister Chips - Ch Lulin Banana Smoothie. Bitch.  

Owner: Leah Monte & Armando Angelbello., Davie, FL 333254957. Breeder: Carole A 

Mohr-Rio. 

 27  CH KIMRO N SPIVAS SUPER TROOPER. TR 97585903. 03-11-10 

By Ch Kimro's Soldier Boy - Kimro N Spivas Star Performance. Dog.  

Owner: K Calvacca & R Greenslade & H Schwell & J Spiva., Westbury, NY 115901007. 

Breeder: Owners. 

(Kimberly A Pastella-Calvacca, Agent). 

SEL  28  CH KIMRO'S DORA THE EXPLORER. TR 90567301. 05-24-09 

By Ch Kirmo's Toy Soldier - Ch Kimro's Maid In Manhattan. Bitch.  

Owner: Kimberly A Calvacca & Howard Schwell & Robin Greenslade., Westbury, NY 

115901007. Breeder: Kimberly A Calvacca & Howard Schwell & Robin Gleenslade. 

(Kimberly A Pastella-Calvacca, Agent). 
 

 

http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2089128901;mdog=GCH_Marlex_Classic_Red_Glare;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2097585903;mdog=Ch_Kimro_N_Spivas_Super_Trooper;wins=all
http://infodog.com/files/bdogrsl1.prg;makc=TR%2090567301;mdog=Ch_Kimro_s_Dora_The_Explorer;wins=all

